

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1671/2025

Naresh Kumar Meena Son Of Shri Gulab Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Goyal for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

12/02/2026

List the matter after eight weeks as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J